503657426 01/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3704060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COREWERKS, INC.	01/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXPECTATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	9902 162ND ST. CT. E.
City:	PUYALLUP
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98375

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7686396
Patent Number:	8439442
PCT Number:	US0780097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)464-1496

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 626-6000

Email: trademarks@stokeslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHANNON M. JOST, STOKES LAWRENCE, P.S.

Address Line 1:1420 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 3000Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54888-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON M. JOST, WSBA NO. 32511
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon M. Jost/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Coreworks Transfer Statment#page1.tif source=Coreworks Transfer Statment#page2.tif

PATENT 503657426 REEL: 037538 FRAME: 0287

TRANSFER STATEMENT PURSUANT TO RCW 62A.9A-619

Secured Party:

Expectations, LLC

9902 162nd St. Ct. E. Puyallup, WA 98375

Debtor:

Corewerks, Inc.

1 Whispering Cedars Court

Bellingham, Washington 98229

Pursuant to RCW 62A.9A-619, the debtor has defaulted with regard to an obligation secured by Collateral, described more fully as: the following described property, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, whether now existing or hereafter arising, and wherever located,:

ALL ASSETS OF THE DEBTOR:

"Collateral" also includes all the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, whether now existing or hereafter located:

- (A) All accessions, attachments, accessories, tools, parts, supplies, replacements of and additions to any of the collateral described herein, whether added now or later.
- (B) All products and produce of any of the property described in this Collateral section.
- (C) All accounts, general intangibles, instruments, rents, monies, payments, and all other rights, arising out of a sale, lease, consignment or other disposition of any of the property described in this Collateral section.
- (D) All proceeds (including insurance proceeds) from the sale, destruction, loss, or other disposition of any of the property described in this Collateral section, and sums due from a third party who has damaged or destroyed the Collateral or from that party's insurer, whether due to judgment, settlement or other process.
- (E) All records and data relating to any of the property described in this Collateral section, whether in the form of a writing, photograph, microfilm, microfiche, or electronic media, together with all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all computer software required to utilize, create, maintain, and process any such records or data on electronic media.

Further, the description of the collateral was restated in the November 24, 2015 financing statement to expressly include "all inventory, accounts, machinery, equipment, which Secured Party as loaned monies, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by Debtor, whether located and whether or not transferred to any of Debtor's subsidiaries or affiliated companies, and all accounts, chattel paper, deposit accounts, documents, general intangibles and other supporting obligations arising from the sale, lease, rental or other disposition of all such inventory and

equipment and all judgments claims, insurance policies, and payments owned or made to Debtor thereon, and all attachments."

Pursuant to an assignment from SaviBank fka Business Bank, Expectations, LLC is the secured party. Expectations, LLC has exercised its post-default remedies with respect to the collateral and by reason of the exercise, has acquired the rights of the debtor in the collateral and is the transferee of all interests in the Collateral.

EXPECTATIONS, LLC

By: Rylie Leier Its: Manager

STATE OF WASHINGTON

) ss.

COUNTY OF PIERCE

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Rylie Leier is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Manager of Expectations, LLC to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

[PRINT NAME]

NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington,

My appointment expires: 5-10-2018.

54888-001 \ 857544 1/20/16 10:57 AM

2